

Sessions (Special) case No- 16 of 2024 (CIS-16/2024)

Order No. 10 dated 26.06.2024.

Received the order sheet from the Ld. JM 1st Court, Kalna being No.8 dated 26.06.2024 in a sealed envelope today, which is opened in presence of the P.O. and kept with the case record.

Also received the two sealed envelopes containing specimen LTI of the VG's father and also the statement of the VG's father u/s. 164 of Cr.P.C.

Accordingly, both sealed envelopes be kept with record.

The I.O. has prayed for supplying the copies of statements of the 1) child victim girl, 2) complainant and 3) complainant's wife under Section 164 of the Cr.P.C. for the interest of his investigation, which are duly forwarded by the Ld. Spl PP I/C.

Perused the prayers, which are considered and allowed.

IO to be provided with the copies of statement of the of the 1) child victim girl, 2) complainant and 3) complainant's wife under Section 164 of the Cr.P.C.

The sealed envelopes containing the statements as above be opened in presence of the PO, the copy to be prepared and then original statements be placed inside the envelopes and to be sealed again in presence of P.O.

Copies prepared above are to be handed over to the IO against proper endorsement.

To date (06.07.2024) for production of accused and IO's Report.

Dict. & corr.)

Sd/-Srimayi Kundu
Special Judge,-cum-ASJ,Kalna

Sd/-Srimayi Kundu
Spl. Judge-cum-ASJ, Kalna