

Sessions (Special) Case No. 16 of 2024 (CIS Regd no.16 of 2024)

Order No. 20 dated 20.11.2024

Accused Ashish Sardar is not produced from J.C.

Received one correspondence bearing no. 13882/AB dated 19-11-2024 from Superintendent Presidency Correctional Home along with one enclosure as Letter dated 11-11-2024, unfit certificate of UTP Ashish Sardar from senior Medical Officer, Presidency Correctional Home addressed to Superintendent Presidency Correctional Home which are duly submitted by Controller Kalna Subsidiary Correctional Home.

It is informed that the accused is sick and not in a position to be produced physically before this Court on 20-11-2024.

Let this be kept with the record.

Today is fixed for supply of copy.

In the circumstances fix 18-12-2024 for supply of copy and production of the accused Ashish Sardar from J.C.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to Controller Kalna Subsidiary Correctional Home.

Dict. & corr.

Sd/- Srimayi Kundu
Special Judge (Pocso Act),Kalna

Sd/- Srimayi Kundu
Special Judge (Pocso Act),Kalna

No.

Dated : 20-11-2024

Copy of this order be forwarded to Controller Kalna Subsidiary Correctional Home.

Special Judge (Pocso Act),Kalna