

S.C. Special : 16 of 2024 (POCSO Act)

Pre :Sri Anirban Ray (J.O. Code-WB00829), Addl. Sessions Judge, FTC, Kalna in charge Addl. Sessions Judge-cum- Judge Special Court (POCSO Act, 2012), Kalna, Purba Bardhaman.

Order No. 23 dated 04-01-2025

Accused Ashish Sardar is produced before this Court. He is taken into custody and remanded to JC.

Regular PO is on leave.

Copy has not been supplied to the accused.

To 17-01-2025 for production of the accused and supply of copy.

Dict. & corr.

Addl. Sessions Judge,Kalna
cum Judge, Special (POCSO Act) (IC), Kalna,
Purba Bardhaman.

Addl. Sessions Judge,Kalna cum
Judge, Special (POCSO Act) (IC) ,Kalna,