

S Spl 16 of 2024

Order no. 26 dtd. 11.02.2025

Accused Ashish Sardar is produced before the Court from J/C.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused is present. Ld. Spl PP I/C is present. Copy is supplied to the accused.

Heard the submissions.

To 13.03.2025 for production of accused Ashish Sardar and framing of charge.

D/C by me.

Judge Spl (POCSO)Kalna

Judge Spl (POCSO)Kalna