

S.C. Spl 16 of 2024

ST- 15(03) of 25

Order No. 02 dated 17-05-2025

Accused Ashish Sardar is produced from JC and hazira is filed on his behalf by Ld. advocate.

Ld. Defence counsel is present.

Ld. Special PP in charge in spite of filing hazira is not present in person.

Today is fixed for evidence and in absence of Ld. Special PP in charge, evidence cannot be recorded.

This is 12.50 hours. The matter is adjourned.

Fix 16-06-2025 for evidence and production of the accused.

Dict. & corr.

Sd/- Srimayi Kundu

Sd/- Srimayi Kundu

Judge Special Court under POCSO Act, Kalna

Judge Special Court under POCSO Act,
Kalna