

S Spl Case no. 16 of 2024

Order no.06 dtd. 11.11.2025

Accused namely Ashish Sardar is produced before the Court from J/C.
Ld. Lawyer for the accused is present. Ld. Spl PP I/C is present
PO is on leave. S P Chattapadhyay, ASJ, FTC 2nd Court, Burdwan is in-charge.
The case is adjourned today.
To 22.01.2026 for production of accused and evidence by prosecution.
Prosecution to take effective step.

D/C by me.

Judge Spl (POCSO) ,Kalna I/C

Judge Spl (POCSO),Kalna I/C