

S Spl Case no. 16 of 2024

Order no.08 dtd. 11.03.2026

Accused namely Ashish Sardar is produced before the Court from J/C.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused is present. Ld. Spl PP I/C is present along with two witnesses namely Sukumar Biswas and Soma Biswas.

In view of Notification No. 956-R (JS) dtd. 21.02.2026 of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta regarding involvement of the Judiciary in the ongoing Special Intensive Revision (SIR) of Electoral Rolls of WB, regular PO is engaged.

A. Ray, ASJ, FTC, Kalna is in-charge. The case is adjourned today.

To 13.05.2026 for production of accused and evidence by prosecution.

Prosecution to take effective step.

D/C by me.

Judge Spl (POCSO) ,Kalna I/C

Judge Spl (POCSO),Kalna I/C